Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Ng. 0851-0027 (ayp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Eric Malapanes	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
·	Name: Geberit Technik AG			
5 11 D-1-/-) 42/04/2004	Internal Address: Schachenstrasse 77; CH-8645 Jona			
Execution Date(s) 12/01/2004  Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Switzerland			
	Street Address Schachenstrasse			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	City: 77CH-8645 Jona			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zlp; Zlp;			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/962,149				
	1			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Leonard J. Kalinowsk</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
1000 N. Water St., Ste. 2100, Milwaukee, WI 53202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1000 N. Water St., Suite 2100	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Milwaukee	A. D			
State: WI Zip: 53202	8. Payment information			
Phone Number : 414-298-8359	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 414-298-8097	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0882</u>			
Email Address: <u>lkalinow@reInhartlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Leonard J. Kalinowski			
9. Signature: Leanand J. Kelman				
Signature Leonard J. Kalinowski	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 5			
Name of Person Signing	discol mindi			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 MW/1152808

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: <u>7892</u>
For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:			
(inventor(s) or	Eric Malapanes		
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)			
	213 North Stratton Lane		
_	Mount Prospect, IL 60056		
	(Address)		
	US		
-	(Nationality)		
Recorded on	s by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)		
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Geberit Techik AG		
	Schachenstrasse 77		
	CH-8645 Jona		
	SWITZERLAND		
	(Address)		
An individual who is a citizen of			
	(Domicile or Nationality)		
	· 11 1		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

MW\1131009LJK:KAB

[X] the entire right, title and		
an undivided	percent (	%) interest
for the United States and i	ts territorial possession	ns
(check the following box	c if foreign rights are c	also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countri in and to any and all improvemen	ies, including all right its which are disclosed	s to claim priority, I in the invention entitled:
METERING FAUCET ASSEMBLY INC	LUDING TEMPERATURE CONT	ROL
(check and	complete (a), (b), (c)	or (d))
and which is found in		
<ul> <li>(a) [] U.S. patent application ex</li> <li>(b) [] U.S. patent application ex</li> <li>[] To comply with 37 CFR ASSIGNOR signing belowatered in the Declaration invention on the execution filing date and application</li> <li>(c) [X] U.S. application serial red</li> <li>(d) [] U.S. patent no</li> <li>[] A change of address to whe maintenance fees is being</li> </ul>	xecuted on	nis assignment, I, an and request my attorney, as by I executed for this insert below the omes known.  In 10/07/2004
(also check (e) if forei	gn application(s) is al	so being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent claim priority	thereof in a foreign co	ountry, including the right to
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to or any continuation, division, renev reissue or re-examination thereof	be obtained for said involval, or substitute thereof	ention by the above application f, and as to letters patent any
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that been or will be made or entered int	at no assignment, sale, a to which would conflict	greement or encumbrance has with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

/2///0 <u>4</u> (Date)

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

MW\1131009LJK:KAB